Position Other Positions Held

Police Lieutenant
Chief of Police
Police Captain
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant
Police Captain
Police Officer
Police Captain
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

City

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Department

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Total Wages

$247,015
$227,946
$219,878
$210,498
$205,650
$201,964
$192,062
$184,257
$179,519
$179,425
$176,835
$175,831
$174,900
$172,809
$170,528
$170,368
$164,836
$164,805
$164,738
$164,175
$161,676
$161,550
$160,960
$158,290
$157,665
$157,081
$155,405
$155,238
$155,182
$154,515

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$97,657
$101,708
$104,099
$63,767
$94,042
$98,877
$56,161
$92,731
$63,490
$67,974
$91,146
$67,796
$75,777
$51,352
$61,238
$67,596
$78,472
$66,939
$66,661
$49,953
$82,998
$78,336
$70,433
$73,619
$66,693
$94,145
$62,483
$80,195
$68,167
$68,396



Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$154,252
$151,735
$151,608
$150,082
$149,071
$148,113
$147,731
$146,567
$145,311
$144,597
$143,555
$142,656
$141,864
$140,846
$139,428
$139,165
$138,696
$137,863
$137,589
$136,308
$136,277
$135,411
$134,956
$134,781
$134,342
$133,892
$132,435
$131,933
$131,764
$131,479
$130,955
$130,897

$50,440
$76,751
$43,284
$61,064
$65,626
$75,858
$65,401
$45,090
$60,350
$67,039
$45,212
$53,537
$70,008
$64,467
$65,284
$44,294
$61,969
$60,492
$72,195
$41,394
$60,185
$67,089
$61,536
$59,427
$66,248
$60,428
$64,074
$61,777
$64,749
$64,456
$57,638
$46,051



Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Administrative Svcs Manager

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$128,851
$128,576
$127,822
$126,554
$125,675
$125,495
$125,275
$125,248
$124,691
$124,156
$123,122
$123,074
$122,988
$122,962
$122,635
$121,364
$121,276
$120,821
$120,353
$120,073
$119,228
$118,917
$118,873
$118,811
$118,668
$118,453
$118,034
$117,594
$117,528
$117,461
$116,413
$116,394

$63,427
$59,872
$58,565
$65,663
$43,826
$37,845
$63,891
$39,464
$41,785
$63,329
$48,480
$47,658
$43,593
$62,337
$62,677
$59,266
$40,874
$48,387
$61,225
$60,634
$35,158
$35,917
$59,448
$57,313
$55,489
$42,014
$51,094
$60,841
$48,034
$30,898
$55,726
$44,828



Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Lead Dispatcher

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Lead Dispatcher

Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$116,344
$115,039
$115,026
$114,943
$113,951
$113,930
$113,709
$112,998
$111,891
$111,188
$111,044
$109,946
$109,667
$109,368
$108,533
$108,413
$108,345
$107,621
$107,422
$107,410
$107,312
$106,783
$106,690
$105,655
$105,271
$105,079
$104,911
$104,485
$104,167
$104,156
$103,920
$103,839

$60,184
$59,058
$54,871
$28,029
$56,719
$49,418
$61,122
$55,459
$44,917
$43,133
$61,688
$58,484
$42,260
$55,499
$54,477
$48,440
$60,201
$52,090
$52,285
$58,062
$31,266
$54,611
$42,810
$39,094
$42,959
$59,102
$58,940
$56,057
$26,292
$56,995
$56,859
$36,452



Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Lead Dispatcher

Police Dispatcher Il
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Dispatcher Il
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Program Manager
Police Dispatcher Il
Police Dispatcher Il
Police Officer

Police Dispatcher Il
Police Officer

Police Dispatcher Il
Police Dispatcher Il

Exec Secretary - Confidential
Police Records Manager
Lead Dispatcher
Community Service Officer
Code Enforcement Officer
Senior Crimes Analyst
Forensic Specialist |
Police Officer

Code Enforcement Officer

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$102,673
$102,629
$101,615
$97,634
$97,595
$97,332
$96,919
$96,324
$96,167
$95,847
$94,240
$92,607
$91,896
$91,145
$90,335
$89,513
$88,953
$87,255
$86,538
$86,525
$86,115
$84,908
$84,799
$83,506
$82,242
$81,242
$77,611
$75,053
$73,521
$72,902
$72,885
$72,361

$57,906
$60,035
$42,184
$56,699
$44,603
$26,500
$39,305
$75,322
$39,466
$40,494
$44,304
$38,351
$68,709
$38,315
$49,933
$45,242
$31,415
$21,886
$43,190
$30,501
$38,416
$43,273
$24,379
$25,441
$42,726
$31,918
$33,248
$42,268
$43,476
$19,809
$59,787
$28,032



Police Dispatcher Il

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer
Administrative Clerk IlI
Police Officer
Administrative Secretary
Code Enforcement Officer
Administrative Clerk IlI
Community Service Officer
Violence -Victim Advocate
Administrative Clerk IlI
Code Enforcement Officer
Program Assistant
Community Service Officer
Administrative Secretary
Police Officer
Administrative Clerk Il
Community Service Officer
Administrative Clerk Il
Administrative Secretary
Community Service Officer
Administrative Secretary
Administrative Clerk Il
Police Officer

Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Police Officer
Administrative Clerk Il
Administrative Clerk IlI
Community Service Officer
Police Officer

Administrative Clerk Il

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$71,841
$69,112
$68,883
$68,403
$68,350
$68,015
$65,844
$64,442
$62,379
$62,020
$61,190
$60,893
$60,716
$60,490
$60,272
$59,640
$57,248
$57,153
$57,013
$56,657
$55,610
$55,156
$54,129
$53,381
$53,055
$52,919
$52,533
$52,495
$52,221
$51,966
$51,766
$51,047

$20,910
$38,256
$57,068
$28,622
$16,456
$62,110
$24,007
$26,282
$17,115
$16,488
$17,924
$17,037
$25,339
$33,328
$25,241
$33,925
$21,018
$23,152
$23,223
$15,988
$29,481
$24,236
$24,068
$23,160
$36,724
$13,142
$21,845
$31,734
$23,574
$36,796
$16,507
$31,490



Police Officer

Parking Services Officer
Police Dispatcher Il

Police Officer

Police Officer
Administrative Clerk Il
Administrative Clerk Il
Forensic Specialist |

Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Administrative Clerk Il
Police Officer

Parking Services Officer
Police Sergeant

Police Dispatcher |
Community Service Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Police Sergeant

Forensic Specialist |

Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Police Officer

Community Service Officer
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Community Service Officer
Forensic Specialist |

Police Officer

Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst

Police Officer

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$50,294
$50,031
$48,152
$48,099
$47,379
$46,552
$46,169
$45,104
$41,762
$41,314
$41,260
$40,186
$37,368
$37,100
$32,198
$30,928
$30,749
$30,223
$29,521
$28,955
$28,715
$28,597
$27,926
$27,289
$26,144
$23,498
$22,676
$20,848
$20,259
$18,391
$16,102
$14,839

$55,162
$13,883
$18,960
$19,594
$26,451
$22,452
$35,540
$35,178
$16,703
$35,540
$58,459
$11,244
$41,022
$9,949
$8,167
$14,164
$16,120
$0
$18,363
$13,873
$0

$0
$14,479
$6,859
$7,677
$11,748
$15,072
$52,897
$1,835
$9,252
$0
$4,718



Police Officer
Community Service Officer
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Vehicle Abatement Officer
Police Officer

Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Police Officer

Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Police Officer

Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Police Officer

Ltd Ser-Admin Support
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$14,258
$13,780
$13,594
$13,567
$13,204
$12,798
$11,812
$11,738
$10,888
$10,813
$8,001
$7,362
$7,060
$6,842
$5,773
$5,637
$4,467
$4,031
$3,167
$3,114
$2,445
$2,087
$1,381
$85

$5,553
$3,121
$0

$0

$0
$6,503
$0

$0
$3,025
$0

$0
$3,048
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,140
$0
$818
$720
$640
$0

$0



