Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$247,015	\$97,657
Chief of Police		Concord	Police	\$227,946	\$101,708
Police Captain		Concord	Police	\$219,878	\$104,099
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$210,498	\$63,767
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$205,650	\$94,042
Police Captain		Concord	Police	\$201,964	\$98,877
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$192,062	\$56,161
Police Captain		Concord	Police	\$184,257	\$92,731
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$179,519	\$63,490
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$179,425	\$67,974
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$176,835	\$91,146
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$175,831	\$67,796
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$174,900	\$75,777
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$172,809	\$51,352
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$170,528	\$61,238
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$170,368	\$67,596
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$164,836	\$78,472
Police Officer		Concord	Police	\$164,805	\$66,939
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$164,738	\$66,661
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$164,175	\$49,953
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$161,676	\$82,998
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$161,550	\$78,336
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$160,960	\$70,433
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$158,290	\$73,619
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$157,665	\$66,693
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$157,081	\$94,145
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$155,405	\$62,483
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$155,238	\$80,195
Police Sergeant		Concord	Police	\$155,182	\$68,167
Police Lieutenant		Concord	Police	\$154,515	\$68,396

Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$154,252	\$50,440
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$151,735	\$76,751
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$151,608	\$43,284
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$150,082	\$61,064
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$149,071	\$65,626
Police Lieutenant	Concord	Police	\$148,113	\$75,858
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$147,731	\$65,401
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$146,567	\$45,090
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$145,311	\$60,350
Police Lieutenant	Concord	Police	\$144,597	\$67,039
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$143,555	\$45,212
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$142,656	\$53,537
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$141,864	\$70,008
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$140,846	\$64,467
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$139,428	\$65,284
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$139,165	\$44,294
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$138,696	\$61,969
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$137,863	\$60,492
Police Lieutenant	Concord	Police	\$137,589	\$72,195
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$136,308	\$41,394
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$136,277	\$60,185
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$135,411	\$67,089
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$134,956	\$61,536
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$134,781	\$59,427
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$134,342	\$66,248
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$133,892	\$60,428
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$132,435	\$64,074
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$131,933	\$61,777
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$131,764	\$64,749
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$131,479	\$64,456
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$130,955	\$57,638
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$130,897	\$46,051

Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$128,851	\$63,427
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$128,576	\$59,872
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$127,822	\$58,565
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$126,554	\$65,663
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$125,675	\$43,826
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$125,495	\$37,845
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$125,275	\$63,891
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$125,248	\$39,464
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$124,691	\$41,785
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$124,156	\$63,329
Administrative Svcs Manager	Concord	Police	\$123,122	\$48,480
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$123,074	\$47,658
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$122,988	\$43,593
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$122,962	\$62,337
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$122,635	\$62,677
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$121,364	\$59,266
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$121,276	\$40,874
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$120,821	\$48,387
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$120,353	\$61,225
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$120,073	\$60,634
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$119,228	\$35,158
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$118,917	\$35,917
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$118,873	\$59,448
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$118,811	\$57,313
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$118,668	\$55,489
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$118,453	\$42,014
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$118,034	\$51,094
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$117,594	\$60,841
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$117,528	\$48,034
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$117,461	\$30,898
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$116,413	\$55,726
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$116,394	\$44,828

Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$116,344	\$60,184
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$115,039	\$59,058
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$115,026	\$54,871
Lead Dispatcher	Concord	Police	\$114,943	\$28,029
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$113,951	\$56,719
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$113,930	\$49,418
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$113,709	\$61,122
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$112,998	\$55,459
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$111,891	\$44,917
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$111,188	\$43,133
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$111,044	\$61,688
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$109,946	\$58,484
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$109,667	\$42,260
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$109,368	\$55,499
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$108,533	\$54,477
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$108,413	\$48,440
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$108,345	\$60,201
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$107,621	\$52,090
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$107,422	\$52,285
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$107,410	\$58,062
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$107,312	\$31,266
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$106,783	\$54,611
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$106,690	\$42,810
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$105,655	\$39,094
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$105,271	\$42,959
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$105,079	\$59,102
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$104,911	\$58,940
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$104,485	\$56,057
Lead Dispatcher	Concord	Police	\$104,167	\$26,292
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$104,156	\$56,995
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$103,920	\$56,859
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$103,839	\$36,452

Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$102,673	\$57,906
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$102,629	\$60,035
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$101,615	\$42,184
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$97,634	\$56,699
Lead Dispatcher	Concord	Police	\$97,595	\$44,603
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$97,332	\$26,500
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$96,919	\$39,305
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$96,324	\$75,322
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$96,167	\$39,466
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$95,847	\$40,494
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$94,240	\$44,304
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$92,607	\$38,351
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$91,896	\$68,709
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$91,145	\$38,315
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$90,335	\$49,933
Program Manager	Concord	Police	\$89,513	\$45,242
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$88,953	\$31,415
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$87,255	\$21,886
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$86,538	\$43,190
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$86,525	\$30,501
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$86,115	\$38,416
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$84,908	\$43,273
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$84,799	\$24,379
Exec Secretary - Confidential	Concord	Police	\$83,506	\$25,441
Police Records Manager	Concord	Police	\$82,242	\$42,726
Lead Dispatcher	Concord	Police	\$81,242	\$31,918
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$77,611	\$33,248
Code Enforcement Officer	Concord	Police	\$75,053	\$42,268
Senior Crimes Analyst	Concord	Police	\$73,521	\$43,476
Forensic Specialist I	Concord	Police	\$72,902	\$19,809
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$72,885	\$59,787
Code Enforcement Officer	Concord	Police	\$72,361	\$28,032

Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$71,841	\$20,910
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$69,112	\$38,256
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$68,883	\$57,068
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$68,403	\$28,622
Administrative Clerk III	Concord	Police	\$68,350	\$16,456
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$68,015	\$62,110
Administrative Secretary	Concord	Police	\$65,844	\$24,007
Code Enforcement Officer	Concord	Police	\$64,442	\$26,282
Administrative Clerk III	Concord	Police	\$62,379	\$17,115
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$62,020	\$16,488
Violence -Victim Advocate	Concord	Police	\$61,190	\$17,924
Administrative Clerk III	Concord	Police	\$60,893	\$17,037
Code Enforcement Officer	Concord	Police	\$60,716	\$25,339
Program Assistant	Concord	Police	\$60,490	\$33,328
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$60,272	\$25,241
Administrative Secretary	Concord	Police	\$59,640	\$33,925
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$57,248	\$21,018
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$57,153	\$23,152
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$57,013	\$23,223
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$56,657	\$15,988
Administrative Secretary	Concord	Police	\$55,610	\$29,481
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$55,156	\$24,236
Administrative Secretary	Concord	Police	\$54,129	\$24,068
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$53,381	\$23,160
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$53,055	\$36,724
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$52,919	\$13,142
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$52,533	\$21,845
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$52,495	\$31,734
Administrative Clerk III	Concord	Police	\$52,221	\$23,574
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$51,966	\$36,796
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$51,766	\$16,507
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$51,047	\$31,490

Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$14,839	\$4,718
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$16,102	\$0
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$18,391	\$9,252
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$20,259	\$1,835
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$20,848	\$52,897
Forensic Specialist I	Concord	Police	\$22,676	\$15,072
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$23,498	\$11,748
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$26,144	\$7,677
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$27,289	\$6,859
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$27,926	\$14,479
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$28,597	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$28,715	\$0
Forensic Specialist I	Concord	Police	\$28,955	\$13,873
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$29,521	\$18,363
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$30,223	\$0
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$30,749	\$16,120
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$30,928	\$14,164
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$32,198	\$8,167
Police Dispatcher I	Concord	Police	\$37,100	\$9,949
Police Sergeant	Concord	Police	\$37,368	\$41,022
Parking Services Officer	Concord	Police	\$40,186	\$11,244
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$41,260	\$58,459
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$41,314	\$35,540
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$41,762	\$16,703
Forensic Specialist I	Concord	Police	\$45,104	\$35,178
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$46,169	\$35,540
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Police	\$46,552	\$22,452
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$47,379	\$26,451
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$48,099	\$19,594
Police Dispatcher II	Concord	Police	\$48,152	\$18,960
Parking Services Officer	Concord	Police	\$50,031	\$13,883
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$50,294	\$55,162

Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$14,258	\$5,553
Community Service Officer	Concord	Police	\$13,780	\$3,121
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$13,594	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$13,567	\$0
Vehicle Abatement Officer	Concord	Police	\$13,204	\$0
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$12,798	\$6,503
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$11,812	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$11,738	\$0
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$10,888	\$3,025
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$10,813	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$8,001	\$0
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$7,362	\$3,048
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$7,060	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$6,842	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$5,773	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$5,637	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$4,467	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$4,031	\$1,140
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$3,167	\$0
Police Officer	Concord	Police	\$3,114	\$818
Ltd Ser-Admin Support	Concord	Police	\$2,445	\$720
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$2,087	\$640
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$1,381	\$0
Ltd Ser-Public Safety Asst	Concord	Police	\$85	\$0